AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 25A810
ELIZABETH MIRABELLI, LORI ANN WEST, JANE ROE, JANE BOE, JOHN POE, JANE
POE, JOHN DOE, AND JANE DOE,
Applicants,

v.

ROB BONTA, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL.,

Respondents,

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 21st day of January, 2026, I served the within Brief of Amici
Curiae Advancing American Freedom, et al. In Support of Applicants in the
above-captioned matter upon:

Paul Michael Jonna [U.S.P.S. Priority Mail]
Counsel of Record

LiMandri & Jonna LLP

16236 San Dieguito Road, Suite 3-15,

PO Box 9120

Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067
pjonna@limandri.com

Ph: 8587599930



Julie Veroff

Deputy Solicitor General

Joshua A. Klein

Darrell W. Spence

Supervising Deputy Attorneys General
Jennifer A. Bunshoft

Kevin L. Quade

Deputy Attorneys General

State of California Department of Justice
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
Telephone: (415) 510-3776
Julie.Veroff@doj.ca.gov
Joshua.Klein@doj.ca.gov
Darrell.Spence@doj.ca.gov
Jennifer.Bunshoft@doj.ca.gov
Kevin.Quade@doj.ca.gov

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through FedEx Priority. An electronic version was also served by email to each
individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the
within Brief of Amici Curiae Advancing American Freedom, et al. In Support
of Applicants through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage
prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s
electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 21st day of January, 2026.

A Josel

Ann Tosel

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 21st day of January, 2026.

Dlarona Em:]b 2l

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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